(Rev.	(M PTO-1595 6-93) No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORI	10-1	2-1999 	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE	
	ub settings ⇒ ⇒ ¬ ▼	▼	401	68089	10.7 E	—	
	To the Honorable Commi	issioner of Patents and		•	d original documents or co	by thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(Varshall Conveying party(Savry F Stional name(s) of conveying party	P. Reich !	0/4/99 orno	•	ess of receiving party(ies Mulligens, L'		
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment (☐ Merge	er	Street Address:_	18158 E. La	ng Ave.	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	□ Chang	e of Name	city: Auvor	ca State: (D	ZIP: 80016	
Ex	ecution Date:	122 199		Additional name(s)	å address(es) attached? 🚨 Ye	se ter No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No	• •		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
		ne and address of party to whom corresponders aming document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents is	nvolved:	
	lame: Zdwi-H. Cabtra Vata		tent HHz	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$	4000	
				© Enclosed			
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 3773	Cherry Creck!	N. Wire	8. Deposit account	t number:		
	City: VCNUC- 1/1999 DMGUYEH 00000242 088		90209	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by de	posit account)	
)1 FC	:581	40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edwin H. Cabtes 2007/199						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Z Date						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments West Instead D. C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNORS:

Dr. Harshall P. Reich
1550 S. Potomac, Suite 350
Aurora, Colorado 80012

Dr. Barry F. Shesol
18158 E. Long Ave.
Aurora, Colorado 80016

hereinafter called Assignors, are inventors of an invention in a certain United States Patent Application, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

For: DISPOSABLE WOUND DRESSING AND SUPPORT UNIT

Serial No.: 08/892,532 Filed On: July 14, 1997

WHEREAS ASSIGNER:

No Mulligans, LLC (A Colorado Limited Liability Company) 18158 E. Long Ave. Aurora, Colorado 80016

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, in the United States Patent Application and to any United States Patent and to any foreign patents to be obtained for either the Invention or the Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignors and inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States Patent Application and the Invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to said Patent Application and the Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and it is further agreed that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention and that the Inventor will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with the United States and any foreign application when called upon to do so by Assignee or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed and sealed at Denver, Colorado on this 22 day of

, 1999

Dr. Marshall P. Reich

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

PATENT **REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0693**